



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

SLADE GORTON ATTORNEY GENERAL
TEMPLE OF JUSTICE OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98501

July 28, 1972

Mrs. Loma L. Barmore
Code Reviser's Office
Legislative Building
Olympia, Washington 98504

Re: Order No. PL-129 filed July 27,
1972

Dear Mrs. Barmore:

This is to inform you that there were several typographical errors in the WAC rules attached to the above-named order filed on July 27, 1972.

The correct section numbers should be as follows:

WAC 16-12-010 should be WAC 196-12-010

WAC 16-12-030 should be WAC 196-12-030

WAC 16-12-080 should be WAC 196-12-080

WAC 16-20-010 should be WAC 196-20-010

Also, on the last line of subsection (1) of section 16-12-030 (196-12-030), it should read . . . see WAC 196-12-080 and NOT WAC 16-12-080.

We would appreciate your making the correct changes on these rules.

Very truly yours,

Richard A. Mattsen
Assistant Attorney General

RAM:bmc

Delivered 12/2/72